
fJRC s onu 194 U.S. NUC1.E AQ MtiGUL AToR v CoMMISSloN
DOCKET NUMLE n &J O - 3 L)aass t .

' ' ' ' " " " " " '
N'AC DISTRIBUTION roR I . .etT 50 DOCKET MATERI AL-

** FROM. DATE oF DOCUMENT
Toledo Edison Company 5/24/77~

,

Toledo, OhioMr. Jerome Saltzman DATE RECEIVE
Lowell E. Roe /1/ ,

% ETTER ONOToRIZED PROP INPUT FORM NUMBEH oF COPIES HECEtVED

NoRIGIN AL Q(INC LASSIFIE D Ag
QCoPv } $ I G /) c;'d)

DESCRIPTION ENCLoSU RE

Ltr. w/ attached Amdt. No. 2 to Indemnity
Agreement No. 3-79: -

, ,

The amount "125,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 'the amount "140,000,000" is
substituted therefor...

-

.

The amount "96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "108,500,000" is
substituted therefor...

The amount "28,125,000" *.is ' deleted wherever it appears and the amount "31,5'00,0CO" is
.

substituted therefor... ,

DO NOT RnMORIyr"[,h,bb7)gg' -
-PLANT NAME: Davis-Besse s --

RJL (2-P),

^
FOR ACTION /INFORMATION

D * IT'' "? 2 C y2 for 1CT OM
,

N i

-", INTERN AL DISTRIBUTION#-

InPr FTT Fd
Y

H_ .70RDAM
*Tr

NSIC

t

EXTERNAL DISTRil:UTION CONTROL NUMi1ER

,

i
!

771620003 i

jf1Wh
/g '

'[2110 P'// 7 -

NHCfOHMin G. top



5

I -

*
.

. -

TCLEDO

%sm EDISON

Docket No. 50-346 LOWELL E. RCE
we. ar.....a.

Serial No. 285 [**[3 ]'3[.|L,""'
* *

May 24, 1977 3
'

Regulatory DecketM [ Q
,

^

j|tj 8 :r Y]\
1 H

spN .t 'S
p;|34

Q.y' 9 . . ~4# %# [/Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation *

Attn: Mr. Jerome Saltzman ,g ' d/
Chief, Antitrust & Indemnity Group g g cyy g

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

In response to your letter of April 25, 1977 addressing changes to
10 CFR Part 140, enclosed is one signed copy of Amendment No. 2 to
Indemnity Agreement No. B-79 for Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Unit
No. 1. Representatives of both the Toledo Edison Company and the Cleve-
land Electric Illuminating Company, as licensees, have signed the
Amendment.

Very truly yours,

. / ,*-Q, f
/SI

Enclosure - Amendment No. 2 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-79

dh a/11

|
|

|

|

|

THE TCLECO EDISCN COMPANY EDISCN PLAZA 300 MACISCN AVENUE TCLECO, CHlO e''

|

|



.

. ,. ,
.

f 4,-'

UNITED STATES

, " *h
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONyi 4

5,
.;x WASHINGTON. D. C. 20555*-

.:s . m
~

,

%'wf./*...

.

Docket No. 70-2151
50-346

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-79

AMENCMENT N0. 2

Effective 'W Indemnity Agreement No. B-79, between,

Toledo Edison Company and Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and
the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated June 16, 1976, is hereby amended
as follows:

The amount "$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES _, NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
-

-

' Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted 8W/ 8 S ,1977
/

By M #
TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

#Accepted ,1977

By - _
_

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY

.


